Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09: 54) OMR No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying part/(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of recoiving party(ics)
TOMASZ GRAMATYRA (04/29/2010) AND	
MICHAL WUJCZAK (94/29/2010)	
	Name: ESAB AB
·	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s): in parenthypes after inventor name  Adathonal name(s) of conveying partities) attached?   Yes   X   No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Convoyance:	BOX 8004
Assignment Merger	
1	Gity: GÖTEBORG
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Cottimatory License	Country: SWEDEN Zip: SE 402 77
Corrective Atlaignment on Reel 024447 x Other Frame 0483 to correct the city of the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No
Assignee from Göteburg to Göteborg.	
- mana-mana-mana-mana-mana-mana-mana-man	
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)
29/349,149	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whomicorrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Britin R. Tomkins	
LERNER, JAVID, LITTENBERG,	40.00
KRUMHO}Z & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty: Dkt.: VALEA 3.1-045	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
:	
	None required (government interest not affecting file)
City: ôestfield	8, Payment Information
Stata: NJ Zip: 07090	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 4908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (\$08) 654-0415	h Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Brian R. Tomkins
9. Signaturo:	
	July 2, 2010
Signature	Date
Brian R. Tomkins - 58,550  Natte of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4

1217562

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0527 6/39/2010 10:58:07 AM PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

:BRIAN R. TOMKINS COMPANY: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG ET AL.

05/26/2010 700437822 → USFTO ASSIGNMENT 10002/004

orm FTO-1898 (Rev. 100 od.)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office	
MR No. 5053-6027 Jaxp. 5/30/2001) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the D.S. Publish and Trademark Office: Please	recard the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying path(ins)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(loc)	
TOMASZ GRAMATYBIA (04/29/2010) AND MICHAL WURCZAK (##/29/2010)		
	Name. ESAB AB internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parenth/\$85 after Inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying partitions) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	BOX 8004	
X Assignment Memer		
loning to the second	GÖTEBURG	
Government Interest Assistment	(State)	
Executive Order 9424, G3#tirmatory Licenso	Country: Sweden 2ip: SE 402 77 Additional name(s) & address(na)   Yes   X   No	
Other	attached:	
4. Application or patent nueliber(s);  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/349, 149	This document is being filed together with a new application.  (B. Patent No.(a)	
Additional numbers alteched	is Jua Kno	
5. Name and address to whorlicorrespondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Britis R. Tomkins LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: M&LEA 3.1-045	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South-Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None equated (government interest not affective title)	
City: \Mestfield	8. Payment information	
State: N.J. Zip: 07890	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: [908] 654-5000	Expiration Unite	
Гах Number: (\$D8) 654-0415	b. Depasii Account Number 12-1095	
Emoil Address: bipmkins@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Brian R. Tornkins	
9. Signature:		
	May 26, 2010	
Signature	(Jate	
Bright R. Tomkins - 58,550	Total number of pages including cover 3 street, attactioneris, and documents:	

1196/322

PATENT

former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	VALEA 3.1-045	
Whereas, I, Tomasz Gramatyka	Of	
ul. Kollataja 4/8; 37-300 Lezajø≰; Łezajsk; POLAND		
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in POWER SOURCE FOR WELDING		
X for which an application for #United States Design Patent was filed on March 11, 2010		
Application Number 29/3#9,149		
for which an application for a Linited States Design Patent was executed by me on ,		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	d States.	
And		
Whereas, ESAB AB		
a corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein refurred to as "assignee" whos		
Box 8004; SE 402.77 Gateborg; SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good antit valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied foster granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal interesentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delivit all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and it is assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attermitys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application		
April 29, 2010	Grant Jeg Tomas	
Date	7 <u>Tomasz</u> Gramatyka	
Witness Marek Gichecki Typed Name of Winess		
117 Marian		
x *Total of 2 terms are submitted.	A WANTA THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.	

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0529

LD-572\

former PTQ/58/15 (8-00) Modified (0) K&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	VALEA 3.1-045	
Whorens, t, <u>Michal Wujczak</u> ul. Strzelecka 44b/5, 63–400; O⊌trow Wlkp; POLAND	Of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in POWER SOURCE FOR WEI:DING		
× for which an application for alUnited States Design Patent was filed on March 11, 2010  Application Number 29/3≱9,149		
for which an application for admitted States Design Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, ESAB AB a corporation of Sweden herein related to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
Box 8004; SE 402 77 Goteborg :\$WEDEN		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the so	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerations of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good antitivaluable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and otherest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design islatent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiscue applications and patents applicated therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application puritional to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal misresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and as assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be home and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my afformings to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
April 29, 2010	Of. W. Juleccule	
Date	Michal Wujczak	
Witness Marek Cichecki Typed Name of Withess		
x   *Total of 2 terms atti submitted.		
LD-572\		

**RECORDED: 07/02/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0530